CH \$1565.00 183528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZIH Corp.		12/20/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zebra Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	3 Overlook Point
City:	Lincolnshire
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60069
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

Registration Number: 17 Registration Number: 46	789176 620363	BAR-ONE ELTRON
Registration Number: 46	520363	
		FLEDON
Pagistration Numbers 21		ELTRON
negistration Number. 21	44080	ELTRON
Registration Number: 35	83843	INTEGRA
Registration Number: 25	550744	LASER BAND
Registration Number: 31	07795	LASERBAND
Serial Number: 87	'809200	
Registration Number: 28	349741	LASERBAND2
Registration Number: 45	34220	LINK-OS
Registration Number: 44	33730	
Registration Number: 36	660557	OMNIBAND
Registration Number: 28	359821	PARTNERSFIRST
Registration Number: 29	39512	PREMIERPARTNER
Registration Number: 54	60686	SAVANNA
Serial Number: 87	428776	SMARTLENS
Serial Number: 87	422269	SMARTPACK
Registration Number: 31	63788	STAT*BAND

TRADEMARK REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0006

900482404

Registration Number: 3169738 STATBAND Registration Number: 17969007 STRIPE Registration Number: 4625640 TRUE COLOURS Registration Number: 4625546 VISIBLE VALUE CHAIN Registration Number: 2493253 WHERENET Registration Number: 2486604 WHERENET Registration Number: 2473165 Z SERIES Registration Number: 4653520 ZATAR Registration Number: 4706999 Z-BAND Registration Number: 4706999 Z-BAND FUSION Registration Number: 4969397 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4985817 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4985817 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Registration Number: 8787718 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 1360141 Registrat	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	Registration Number:	3169738	STATBAND
Registration Number:	Registration Number:	1796907	STRIPE
Registration Number: 2493253 WHERENET Registration Number: 2488604 WHERENET Registration Number: 2473165 Z SERIES Registration Number: 4653520 ZATAR Registration Number: 2017647 Z-BAND Registration Number: 4766999 Z-BAND FUSION Registration Number: 4766999 Z-BRA Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4685817 ZEBRA Registration Number: 2173307 ZEBRA Registration Number: 2173307 ZEBRA Registration Number: 1566752 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Registration Number: 8787718 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 1360141 Registration Number: Registration Number: 5036901 Registration Number: Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: Registration Number: 87495276	Registration Number:	2566049	TRUE COLOURS
Registration Number: 2488604 WHERENET Registration Number: 2473165 Z SERIES Registration Number: 4653520 ZATAR Registration Number: 4706999 Z-BAND Registration Number: 4706999 Z-BAND FUSION Registration Number: 4969397 ZEBRA Registration Number: 1274816 ZEBRA Registration Number: 3043779 ZEBRA Registration Number: 2173307 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Registration Number: 878078718 ZEBRA Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 4128950 Registration Number: 1360141 Registration Number: 1560141 Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 4879125 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495267	Registration Number:	4625546	VISIBLE VALUE CHAIN
Registration Number: 2473165 Z SERIES Registration Number: 4653520 ZATAR Registration Number: 2017647 Z-BAND Registration Number: 4708999 Z-BAND FUSION Registration Number: 4969397 ZEBRA Registration Number: 1274816 ZEBRA Registration Number: 3043779 ZEBRA Registration Number: 3043779 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Registration Number: 87787718 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 4128950 ARRIAN SARA SARA SARA SARA SARA SARA SARA SA	Registration Number:	2493253	WHERENET
Registration Number: 4653520 ZATAR Registration Number: 2017647 Z-BAND Registration Number: 4706999 Z-BAND FUSION Registration Number: 4969397 ZEBRA Registration Number: 1274816 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4685817 ZEBRA Registration Number: 2043379 ZEBRA Registration Number: 2173307 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Registration Number: 87802856 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 4128950 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 400141 Serial Number: 800141 Registration Number: 4685819 Serial Number: 8043780 Registration Number: 4979125 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495267	Registration Number:	2488604	WHERENET
Registration Number: 2017647 Z-BAND Registration Number: 4706999 Z-BAND FUSION Registration Number: 4969397 ZEBRA Registration Number: 1274816 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4685817 ZEBRA Registration Number: 2043779 ZEBRA Registration Number: 2173307 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Registration Number: 8787718 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 4128950 Registration Number: 5032415 Registration Number: 5036901 Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 4865819 Registration Number: 4979125 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number:	Registration Number:	2473165	Z SERIES
Registration Number: 4706999 Z-BAND FUSION Registration Number: 4969397 ZEBRA Registration Number: 1274816 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4685817 ZEBRA Registration Number: 3043779 ZEBRA Registration Number: 2173307 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 1566752 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Registration Number: 87802856 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 4128950 Registration Number: 5032415 Registration Number: 5036901 Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Regi	Registration Number:	4653520	ZATAR
Registration Number: 4969397 ZEBRA Registration Number: 1274816 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4685817 ZEBRA Registration Number: 3043779 ZEBRA Registration Number: 2173307 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 1566752 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Registration Number: 87787718 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 4128950 Registration Number: 1360141 Registration Number: 1360141 Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 4885819 Registration Number: 4799125 Serial Number: 8749526 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616	Registration Number:	2017647	Z-BAND
Registration Number: 1274816 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4685817 ZEBRA Registration Number: 3043779 ZEBRA Registration Number: 2173307 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 1566752 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Serial Number: 87787718 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 4128950 Registration Number: 5032415 Registration Number: 1360141 Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 8749526 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA M	Registration Number:	4706999	Z-BAND FUSION
Registration Number: 4685817 ZEBRA Registration Number: 3043779 ZEBRA Registration Number: 2173307 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 1566752 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Serial Number: 87787718 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 4128950 Registration Number: 5032415 Registration Number: 1360141 Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	4969397	ZEBRA
Registration Number: 3043779 ZEBRA Registration Number: 2173307 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 1566752 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Serial Number: 8787718 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 4128950 Registration Number: 5032415 Registration Number: 1360141 Registration Number: 5036901 Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: 8749526 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	1274816	ZEBRA
Registration Number: 2173307 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 1566752 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Serial Number: 87787718 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 5032415 Registration Number: Registration Number: 5032415 Registration Number: Registration Number: 5036901 Registration Number: Registration Number: 1561793 Registration Number: Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: Registration Number: 87495276 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	4685817	ZEBRA
Registration Number: 4128951 ZEBRA Registration Number: 1566752 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Serial Number: 87787718 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 4128950 Registration Number: Registration Number: 5032415 Registration Number: Registration Number: 5036901 Registration Number: Registration Number: 1561793 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: 8749525 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	3043779	ZEBRA
Registration Number: 1566752 ZEBRA Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Serial Number: 87787718 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 4128950 Registration Number: Registration Number: 5032415 Registration Number: Registration Number: 5036901 Registration Number: Registration Number: 1561793 Registration Number: Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: Registration Number: 4979125 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	2173307	ZEBRA
Registration Number: 4786639 ZEBRA Serial Number: 87787718 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 4128950 Registration Number: 5032415 Registration Number: 1360141 Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 1561793 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: 4979125 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	4128951	ZEBRA
Serial Number: 87787718 ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 4128950 4128950 Registration Number: 5032415 5032415 Registration Number: 1360141 5036901 Registration Number: 2059897 5036901 Registration Number: 1561793 504793 Registration Number: 4685819 504793 Registration Number: 4979125 504793 Serial Number: 87495276 504793 Serial Number: 87495189 504793 Serial Number: 87495267 504793 Serial Number: 87495258 504793 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	1566752	ZEBRA
Serial Number: 87802856 ZEBRA DNA Registration Number: 4128950 Registration Number: 5032415 Registration Number: 1360141 Registration Number: 5036901 Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 1561793 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: 4979125 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	4786639	ZEBRA
Registration Number: 4128950 Registration Number: 5032415 Registration Number: 1360141 Registration Number: 5036901 Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 1561793 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: 4979125 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495189 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Serial Number:	87787718	ZEBRA CAPTURE YOUR EDGE
Registration Number: 5032415 Registration Number: 1360141 Registration Number: 5036901 Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 1561793 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: 4979125 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495189 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Serial Number:	87802856	ZEBRA DNA
Registration Number: 1360141 Registration Number: 5036901 Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 1561793 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: 4979125 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495189 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	4128950	
Registration Number: 5036901 Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 1561793 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: 4979125 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495189 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	5032415	
Registration Number: 2059897 Registration Number: 1561793 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: 4979125 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495189 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	1360141	
Registration Number: 1561793 Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: 4979125 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495189 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	5036901	
Registration Number: 4685819 Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: 4979125 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495189 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	2059897	
Registration Number: 3043780 Registration Number: 4979125 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495189 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	1561793	
Registration Number: 4979125 Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495189 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	4685819	
Serial Number: 87495276 Serial Number: 87495189 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	3043780	
Serial Number: 87495189 Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Registration Number:	4979125	
Serial Number: 87495267 Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Serial Number:	87495276	
Serial Number: 87495258 Serial Number: 88093429 ZEBRA INSTINCT Serial Number: 88093425 ZEBRA INSTINCT Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Serial Number:	87495189	
Serial Number:88093429ZEBRA INSTINCTSerial Number:88093425ZEBRA INSTINCTRegistration Number:4616270ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Serial Number:	87495267	
Serial Number:88093425ZEBRA INSTINCTRegistration Number:4616270ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Serial Number:	87495258	
Registration Number: 4616270 ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS	Serial Number:	88093429	ZEBRA INSTINCT
	Serial Number:	88093425	ZEBRA INSTINCT
Registration Number: 5312229 ZEBRA ONECARE		4616270	ZEBRA MOTIONWORKS
Registration Number: 5037017 ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES	Registration Number:	5037017	ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES

TRADEMARK REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0007

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4685818	ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4748887	ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2120347	ZEBRANET
Registration Number:	1486785	ZPL
Registration Number:	1820502	ZPL II
Registration Number:	1618699	Z-ULTIMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-8000 Email: kjl@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Brett A. August c/o Pattishall McAuliffe

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2868-2228
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett A. August
SIGNATURE:	/Brett A. August/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=ZIH Corp._DE_Merger (Discontinuing company) Merge ZIH into ZTC 28Dec18#page1.tif source=ZIH Corp._DE_Merger (Discontinuing company) Merge ZIH into ZTC 28Dec18#page2.tif source=ZIH Corp._DE_Merger (Discontinuing company) Merge ZIH into ZTC 28Dec18#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0008

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ZIH CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 2:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 204158111

Date: 12-21-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:13 PM 12/20/2018
FILED 02:13 PM 12/20/2018
SR 20188288903 - File Number 2268064

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

ZIH CORP.

INTO

ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation incorporated on the 10th day of July 1991, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this Company owns 100% of the capital stock of **ZIH Corp.**, a corporation incorporated on the 18th day of May 1993, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that this Company, by a resolution of unanimous written consent of its Board of Directors duly adopted on the 19th day of December 2018, determined to and did merge into itself said **ZIH Corp.**, which resolutions is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, the Board has received and reviewed the recommendations regarding merging ZIH Corp. with and into the Company (the "Merger").

WHEREAS, the Merger will not affect or change any of the instruments on which the Company is formed or alter, amend or change the rights of any shareholders of the Company under such instruments.

WHEREAS, the Merger will streamline the Company's organizational structure, simplify the Company's state tax compliance position, reduce long-term administrative costs and result in substantial tax savings to the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Company undertake the Merger of its wholly owned subsidiary, **ZIH Corp**. with and into the Company, and that the Merger is in the best interest of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of the chief executive officer, chief financial officer, chief accounting officer, any senior vice president, treasurer, or secretary or assistant secretary of the Company from time to time (collectively, the "Authorized Officers" and individually, an

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0010

"Authorized Officer"), acting alone or with one or more other Authorized Officers be, and hereby is, authorized and empowered to execute and deliver (including by facsimile, electronic or comparable method) any and all instruments and documents required to effectuate the Merger, in the name and on behalf of the Company under its corporate seal or otherwise, with such changes therein as shall be approved by the Authorized Officer executing the same (including the effective date thereof), with the advice of counsel to the Company, with such execution by said Authorized Officer to constitute conclusive evidence of his or her approval of the terms thereof.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that in addition to the Authorized Officers appointed pursuant to the immediately preceding resolutions, Susan Clifford, John Ragland and Todd Beck are each specifically appointed as an Authorized Officer for all purposes under the immediately preceding resolution; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of any Authorized Officer shall be conclusive evidence of the authority of such Authorized Officer to execute and deliver the documents to which the Company is a party.

THIS CERTIFICATE AND THE MERGER described herein shall be effective on December 28, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent Company has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an Authorized Officer this 20th day of December 2018.

Name: Todd Beck

Title: Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 01/22/2019